10,000/- for the 

sons and daughters of three registered construction workers in every District for scoring highest 

marks in matric examination conducted by Bihar School Examination Board every year is amended 

as below :- 

“The cash award of Rs. 25,000/- (Twenty five thousand), Rs. 15,000/- (Fifteen 

thousand) and Rs. 10,000/- (Ten thousand) shall be given to the maximum two children of 

the registered construction workers for scoring 80% and above, 70% to 79.99% and 60% to 

69.99% marks respectively in the examinations of class 10
th
 and class 12

th